507179164 03/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEN JOHN BERTINI	10/17/2018
SUMADHU GRANDHI ARIGALA	10/17/2018
WESTON PHILIPS CHAPIN FORD	10/17/2018
JULIEN RAUL ROBERT	10/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVINIUM, INC.
Street Address:	22820 RUSSELL ROAD
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17493726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0064565-023US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER M. COLBURN

SIGNATURE: /Heather M. Colburn/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Parent Assignment 0064565-023US1#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment 0064565-023US1#page2.tif source=Parent Assignment 0064565-023US1#page3.tif

PATENT 507179164 REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0664

source=Parent Assignment 0064565-023US1#page4.tif source=Parent Assignment 0064565-023US1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Glen John Bertini, Sumadhu Grandhi Arigala, Weston Philips Chapin Ford, and Julien Raul Robert (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 323 Island BLVD, Fox Island, WA 98333; 2003 62nd Loop SE, Auburn, WA 98092; 5605 Corson Ave. #21, Seattle, WA 98108, and 1117 N Meridian, Apt E9, Puyallup, WA 98371, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CALIBRATIONLESS OPERATION METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed October 16, 2018, as United States Patent Application No. 16/162,260;

WHEREAS, Novinium, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 22820 Russell Road, Kent, WA 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

4834-1850-9177v.1 0064565-023US0

PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0666

•	ention regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of ention or letters patent therefor. By My Dy Glen John Bertini
CI	ERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
individual who signed the	fficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the validity of that document.
person who appeared be	or have satisfactory evidence that Glen John Bertini is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this dged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
LORI D WEAR NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 16, 2020	Dated Oct. 17, 2018 Signature of Notary Public Oci Oct Jeev Printed Name LORI D. WEAR My appointment expires MARCH 16, 2020

Oct 17, 2018	By Sup
Date	Sumadhu Grandhi Arigala

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF WASHINGTON		-
COUNTY OF	KING) ss)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sumadhu Grandhi Arigala is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LORI D WEAR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 16, 2020

Dated Oct. (7, 2018
Signature of Notary Public Court Weak
Notary Public John Dullar
Printed Name LORI D. WEAR
My appointment expires MARCH U. 2010

10/17/2018	By UM_
Date	Weston Philips Chapin Ford

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Weston Philips Chapin Ford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LORI D WEAR

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WASHINGTON

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MARCH 16, 2020

Oct 17, 7018	By Aller	
Date	Mulien Raul Robert	

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Julien Raul Robert is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LORI D WEAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 16, 2020

Dated Oct	. 17,2018	
Signature of 4	2 - 22 . 2	
Notary Public	Join Wear	
Printed Name	LORID WEAR	
My appointment e	xpires MARCH 16,2020	

4834-1850-9177v.1 0064565-023US0

PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0670 RECORDED: 03/15/2022